AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:25:23
FIRMS REPORTING:   307   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -14,641   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   8,141   -6,501   -44 %   5.12 %   -352 bp

   +200 bp   10,579   -4,063   -28 %   6.51 %   -214 bp

   +100 bp   12,819   -1,823   -12 %   7.71 %   -93 bp

   0 bp   14,641   8.64 %

   -100 bp   15,833   1,192   +8 %   9.21 %   +56 bp

   -200 bp   16,431   1,790   +12 %   9.45 %   +80 bp

   -300 bp   16,939   2,297   +16 %   9.64 %   +99 bp

   -400 bp   -   -14,641   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   12/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   8.64 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   6.51 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   214 bp

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:25:23
FIRMS REPORTING:   307   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   23,891   23,481   22,883   21,957   20,860   19,741   18,661   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   7,766   7,619   7,398   7,066   6,682   6,297   5,933   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   21,709   21,373   20,893   20,229   19,484   18,733   18,005   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   5,907   5,829   5,730   5,587   5,416   5,237   5,057   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   1,993   1,987   1,981   1,971   1,951   1,921   1,881   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   21,827   21,646   21,441   21,160   20,761   20,243   19,640   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   11,396   11,203   10,966   10,668   10,318   9,939   9,548   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   352   350   347   344   340   336   330   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   2,524   2,494   2,461   2,423   2,377   2,321   2,258   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   2,689   2,667   2,648   2,630   2,607   2,576   2,545   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   4,445   4,404   4,364   4,327   4,290   4,253   4,217   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,383   2,282   2,187   2,098   2,013   1,934   1,858   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,810   2,682   2,564   2,454   2,353   2,259   2,171   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,502   2,496   2,489   2,483   2,477   2,471   2,466   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,454   1,408   1,365   1,324   1,287   1,252   1,218   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   4,443   4,437   4,432   4,426   4,421   4,416   4,411   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   5,983   5,864   5,750   5,640   5,535   5,433   5,335   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   22   21   20   19   17   15   13   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   590   590   590   590   590   590   590   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   15   15   15   15   15   15   15   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   50   75   111   150   183   210   235   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   20   20   22   25   28   31   33   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   124,731   122,902   120,614   117,534   113,949   110,162   106,355   -

AREA:  CENTRAL REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:25:23
FIRMS REPORTING:   307   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,398   2,395   2,392   2,388   2,385   2,382   2,380   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,881   2,741   2,611   2,490   2,376   2,269   2,169   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   5,460   5,453   5,448   5,441   5,435   5,429   5,423   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   8,569   8,434   8,303   8,176   8,053   7,933   7,817   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -168   -167   -165   -164   -163   -161   -160   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   174   174   174   174   174   174   174   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   19,314   19,031   18,763   18,506   18,261   18,027   17,803   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   5,342   5,342   5,342   5,342   5,342   5,342   5,342   -